
                    TABLE 2
    ILLINOIS UNEMPLOYMENT STATISTICS, SEASONALLY ADJUSTED

                    ILLINOIS

   Civilian Labor Force        Employment       Unemployment             Unemployment Rate

Change Change Change Change U.S.
from from from from 3-Month 6-Month  Civilian

Year/ Previous Previous Previous Previous Moving Moving  Unemployment
Month    Number Month    Number Month    Number Month     Rate Month Average Average  Rate

2024
----

APR 6,496,200 9,200 6,183,000 8,100 313,200 1,000 4.8 0.0 4.8 4.8 3.9
MAR 6,487,000 9,600 6,174,900 6,400 312,200 3,300 4.8 0.0 4.8 4.7 3.8
FEB 6,477,400 200 6,168,500 -3,200 308,900 3,400 4.8 0.1 4.7 4.7 3.9
JAN 6,477,200 4,100 6,171,700 3,000 305,500 1,000 4.7 0.0 4.7 4.7 3.7

2023
----

DEC 6,473,100 2,000 6,168,700 3,800 304,500 -1,700 4.7 0.0 4.7 4.7 3.7
NOV 6,471,100 1,500 6,164,900 3,200 306,200 -1,800 4.7 -0.1 4.7 4.6 3.7
OCT 6,469,600 6,800 6,161,700 3,400 308,000 3,500 4.8 0.1 4.7 4.5 3.8
SEP 6,462,800 10,500 6,158,300 2,500 304,500 8,000 4.7 0.1 4.6 4.4 3.8
AUG 6,452,300 11,800 6,155,800 1,400 296,500 10,400 4.6 0.2 4.4 4.3 3.8
JUL 6,440,500 11,200 6,154,400 1,400 286,100 9,800 4.4 0.1 4.3 4.3 3.5
JUN 6,429,300 8,600 6,153,000 1,900 276,300 6,800 4.3 0.1 4.2 4.3 3.6
MAY 6,420,700 6,100 6,151,100 3,900 269,500 2,100 4.2 0.0 4.2 4.3 3.7
APR 6,414,600 4,200 6,147,200 7,100 267,400 -3,000 4.2 0.0 4.2 4.4 3.4
MAR 6,410,400 3,400 6,140,100 9,800 270,400 -6,300 4.2 -0.1 4.3 4.5 3.5
FEB 6,407,000 3,500 6,130,300 10,800 276,700 -7,300 4.3 -0.1 4.4 4.5 3.6
JAN 6,403,500 2,600 6,119,500 9,100 284,000 -6,400 4.4 -0.1 4.5 4.5 3.4

2022
----

DEC 6,400,900 300 6,110,400 4,300 290,400 -4,100 4.5 -0.1 4.6 4.5 3.5
NOV 6,400,600 -2,500 6,106,100 -2,000 294,500 -500 4.6 0.0 4.6 4.5 3.6
OCT 6,403,100 -4,400 6,108,100 -7,200 295,000 2,800 4.6 0.0 4.5 4.5 3.6
SEP 6,407,500 -5,400 6,115,300 -10,300 292,200 4,900 4.6 0.1 4.5 4.5 3.5
AUG 6,412,900 -9,600 6,125,600 -10,400 287,300 700 4.5 0.0 4.5 4.5 3.6
JUL 6,422,500 -7,900 6,136,000 -7,600 286,600 -300 4.5 0.0 4.5 4.5 3.5
JUN 6,430,400 -5,900 6,143,600 -3,400 286,900 -2,300 4.5 0.0 4.5 4.6 3.6
MAY 6,436,300 -3,400 6,147,000 -700 289,200 -2,800 4.5 0.0 4.5 4.6 3.6
APR 6,439,700 1,600 6,147,700 4,600 292,000 -3,000 4.5 -0.1 4.6 4.6 3.7
MAR 6,438,100 4,000 6,143,100 8,400 295,000 -4,400 4.6 -0.1 4.7 4.7 3.6
FEB 6,434,100 10,300 6,134,700 15,600 299,400 -5,300 4.7 0.0 4.7 5.0 3.8
JAN 6,423,800 19,500 6,119,100 23,100 304,700 -3,600 4.7 -0.1 4.8 5.2 4.0

NOTE: Revised seasonally adjusted data for the U.S. was released by the US/BLS on 01/05/2024
           Revised seasonally adjusted data for Illinois was released by IDES, US/BLS on 03/01/2024
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